Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

4-26-2010

SR-09-10-(45) 91 FS, Faculty Senate Resolution

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-09-10-(45) 91 FS, Faculty Senate Resolution" (2010). *Resolutions*. 20. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions/20

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION

SR-09-10-(45) 91 FS

The Marshall University Faculty Senate and the University President, Dr. Stephen Kopp, jointly express our condolence to the families and to the communities of the 29 underground heroes of West Virginia who recently lost their lives in a coal mine explosion. Their brave contribution to the prosperity of this State and this Nation will long be remembered.

The entire Marshall University community pledges our support to the survivors, the active and retired coal miners, and the coal mine industries for their educational needs, their health care needs, and to the improvement in the technology for safe coal mining. Furthermore, we urge the governmental agencies at the State and Federal levels to closely monitor the operational safety and prevent any further happenings of such a tragic event.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:

APPROVED BY THE		, (/
FACULTY SENATE am Brannice	DATE:	4/14/10
		7 /
DISAPPROVED BY THE		
FACULTY SENATE:	DATE:	
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:		
		// /
READ:	DATE:	4/29/10
		777
COMMENTS:		